All 2016 termination payments paid up to end September 2016

Forename
James
James
Sean
Sean
Tom
Tom
Terry
Terry
John
John
Eric

Eric
Eamonn
Eamonn
Aine
Aine
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Sean
Sean
Paul J
Paul J
Ciara
Ciara
Noel
Noel
Joe

Joe
Lucinda
Lucinda
John
John
Maurice
Maurice
Jim

Jim
Jimmy
Jimmy
Robert
Robert
Anne
Anne
Terence

Surname
Bannon
Bannon
Barrett
Barrett
Barry
Barry
Brennan
Brennan
Browne
Browne
Byrne
Byrne
Coghlan
Coghlan
Collins
Collins
Colreavy
Colreavy
Comiskey
Comiskey
Conaghan
Conaghan
Conlan
Conlan
Connaughton
Connaughton
Conway
Conway
Coonan
Coonan
Costello
Costello
Creighton
Creighton
Crown
Crown
Cummins
Cummins
D Arcy

D Arcy
Deenihan
Deenihan
Dowds
Dowds
Ferris
Ferris
Flanagan

Description

Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay

Amount
€33,051
€13,220
€12,237
€10,878
€16,361
€14,543
€12,188
€10,833
€34,451
€15,312
€16,361
€14,671
€11,944
€10,833
€16,361
€14,543
€16,361
€14,543
€12,188
€10,833
€16,361
€14,543
€16,361
€14,543
€16,361
€14,543
€16,361
€14,543
€33,051
€13,220
€32,926
€15,276
€35,521
€14,543
€12,188
€10,833
€16,565
€11,044
€11,944
€10,833
€21,815
€14,543
€16,361
€14,543
€16,361
€14,543
€27,268



All 2016 termination payments paid up to end September 2016

Forename
Terence
Tom
Tom
Eamon
Eamon
John
John
Dominic
Dominic
Noel
Noel
Aideen
Aideen
Tom
Tom
Fidelma
Fidelma
James
James
Imelda
Imelda
Joe

Joe
Lorraine
Lorraine
Cait

Cait
Derek
Derek
Colm
Colm
John
John
Sean
Sean
Seamus
Seamus
Michael
Michael
Anthony
Anthony
Ciaran
Ciaran
Kathleen
Kathleen
John
John

Surname
Flanagan
Fleming
Fleming
Gilmore
Gilmore
Gilroy
Gilroy
Hannigan
Hannigan
Harrington
Harrington
Hayden
Hayden
Hayes
Hayes
Healy Eames
Healy Eames
Heffernan
Heffernan
Henry
Henry
Higgins
Higgins
Higgins
Higgins
Keane
Keane
Keating
Keating
Keaveney
Keaveney
Kelly
Kelly
Kenny
Kenny
Kirk

Kirk

Kitt

Kitt
Lawlor
Lawlor
Lynch
Lynch
Lynch
Lynch
Lyons
Lyons

Description

Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum

Amount
€14,543
€16,361
€14,543
€32,722
€14,543
€12,188
€10,833
€31,104
€13,824
€16,361
€14,543
€12,049
€10,929
€33,529
€15,091
€20,313
€10,833
€10,833
€12,188
€12,188
€10,833
€16,361
€14,543
€11,944
€10,833
€12,188
€10,833
€16,361
€14,543
€16,361
€14,543
€12,188
€10,833
€16,361
€14,543
€33,184
€14,749
€30,580
€13,591
€16,361
€14,543
€37,399
€15,312
€36,358
€14,543
€17,456
€15,517



All 2016 termination payments paid up to end September 2016

Forename
Fiach
Fiach
Eamonn
Eamonn
Peter
Peter
Michael
Michael
Denis
Denis
Sandra
Sandra
Michael
Michael
Olivia
Olivia
Marie
Marie
Paschal
Paschal
Mary
Mary
Tony
Tony
Michael
Michael
Daniel
Daniel
Derek
Derek
Mary Ann
Mary Ann
Susan
Susan
Labhras
Labhras
Pat

Pat
John
John
Ann
Ann
Averil
Averil
Feargal
Feargal
Ruairi

Surname
Mac Conghail
Mac Conghail
Maloney
Maloney
Mathews
Mathews
Mc Carthy
Mc Carthy
Mc Ginley
Mc Ginley
Mc Lellan
Mc Lellan
Mc Namara
Mc Namara
Mitchell
Mitchell
Moloney
Moloney
Mooney
Mooney
Moran
Moran
Mulcahy
Mulcahy
Mullins
Mullins
Neville
Neville
Nolan
Nolan

O Brien

O Brien

O Keeffe
O Keeffe
O Murchu
O Murchu
O Neill

O Neill
Perry
Perry
Phelan
Phelan
Power
Power
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn

Description

Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay
Termination Gross Lump Sum
Termination Gross Pay

Amount
€11,944
€10,833
€16,361
€14,543
€16,361
€14,543
€31,374
€12,549
€32,722
€14,543
€16,361
€14,543
€16,361
€14,543
€33,010
€14,671
€12,188
€10,833
€16,250
€10,833
€12,188
€10,833
€12,188
€10,833
€12,188
€10,833
€35,275
€15,678
€16,361
€14,543
€12,188
€10,833
€12,228
€10,869
€20,313
€10,833
€12,188
€10,833

€5,647
€15,059
€16,361
€14,543
€12,188
€10,833
€20,313
€10,833
€32,722



All 2016 termination payments paid up to end September 2016

Forename Surname Description

Ruairi Quinn Termination Gross Lump Sum
Pat Rabbitte Termination Gross Pay

Pat Rabbitte Termination Gross Lump Sum
Kathryn Reilly Termination Gross Pay
Kathryn Reilly Termination Gross Lump Sum
Alan Shatter Termination Gross Pay

Alan Shatter Termination Gross Lump Sum
Tom Sheahan Termination Gross Pay

Tom Sheahan Termination Gross Lump Sum
Emmet Stagg Termination Gross Pay
Emmet Stagg Termination Gross Lump Sum
Billy Timmins Termination Gross Pay

Billy Timmins Termination Gross Lump Sum
Joanna Tuffy Termination Gross Pay
Joanna Tuffy Termination Gross Lump Sum
Liam Twomey Termination Gross Pay

Liam Twomey Termination Gross Lump Sum
Jillian Van Turnhout Termination Gross Pay

Jillian Van Turnhout Termination Gross Lump Sum
Jack Wall Termination Gross Pay

Jack Wall Termination Gross Lump Sum
Brian Walsh Termination Gross Pay

Brian Walsh Termination Gross Lump Sum
Jim Walsh Termination Gross Pay

Jim Walsh Termination Gross Lump Sum
John Whelan Termination Gross Pay

John Whelan Termination Gross Lump Sum
Alex White Termination Gross Pay

Alex White Termination Gross Lump Sum
Mary White Termination Gross Pay

Mary White Termination Gross Lump Sum
Senator Ray Butler Termination Gross Pay
Senator Ray Butler Termination Gross Lump Sum

* Termination payments (net) yet to be repaid under S.1. 356/1992

Senator Paudie Coffey Termination Gross Pay
Senator Paudie Coffey Termination Gross Lump Sum
Senator Michelle Mulherin Termination Gross Pay
Senator Michelle Mulherin Termination Gross Lump Sum
Senator Gabrielle McFadden Termination Gross Pay
Senator Gabrielle McFadden Termination Gross Lump Sum
Senator Marie Louise O Donnell Termination Gross Pay
Senator Marie Louise O Donnell Termination Gross Lump Sum
Senator Joe O Reilly Termination Gross Pay
Senator Joe O Reilly Termination Gross Lump Sum

**These termination payments have been fully repaid under S.I. 356/1992

Amount
€14,543
€33,489
€14,884
€12,188
€10,833
€32,722
€14,543
€19,498
€12,999
€35,815
€15,929
€32,722
€14,543
€29,004
€13,649
€33,909
€13,564
€12,432
€11,276
€37,556
€15,022
€15,761
€14,543
€20,781
€11,083
€13,270
€11,796
€25,145
€13,411
€20,313
€10,833

€16,361 *
€14,543 *

€4,872 **
€12,992 **
€16,361 **
€14,543 **
€3,618 **
€10,925 **
€4,063 **
€10,833 **
€4,872 **
€12,992 **



Pension payments for new entrants following 2016 General Election up

to end September 2016

Forename |[Surname |Description Amount
John Perry Pension Lump Sum €137,292
John Perry Pension Gross Pay €23,210
Paul Bradford Pension Lump Sum €122,854
Paul Bradford Pension Gross Pay €20,171
Eamon Maloney Pension Lump Sum €34,790
Eamon Maloney Pension Gross Pay €4,053
Eric Byrne Pension Lump Sum €21,097
Eric Byrne Pension Gross Pay €9,270
Joseph Higgins Pension Lump Sum €34,790
Joseph Higgins Pension Gross Pay €12,944
Michael Colreavy Pension Lump Sum €9,883
Michael Colreavy Pension Gross Pay €1,151
Michael Conaghan |Pension Lump Sum €34,790
Michael Conaghan |Pension Gross Pay €4,053
Robert Dowds Pension Lump Sum €139,008
Robert Dowds Pension Gross Pay €16,014
Sean Kenny Pension Lump Sum €34,790
Sean Kenny Pension Gross Pay €7,721
Jimmy Deenihan |Pension Lump Sum €136,682
Jimmy Deenihan |Pension Gross Pay €11,785
John Gilroy Pension Lump Sum €93,079
John Gilroy Pension Gross Pay €6,024
Cait Keane Pension Lump Sum €24,621
Cait Keane Pension Gross Pay €838
John Kelly Pension Lump Sum €24,621
John Kelly Pension Gross Pay €838
Paschal Mooney Pension Gross Pay €3,341
Peter Mathews Pension Lump Sum €34,790
Peter Mathews |Pension Gross Pay €1,185
Sean D Barrett Pension Lump Sum €7,198
Sean D Barrett Pension Gross Pay €245




Pension payments for new entrants following 2016 General Election up

to end September 2016

Forename |[Surname |Description Amount
Terry Brennan Pension Lump Sum €24,621
Terry Brennan Pension Gross Pay €838
Alan Shatter Pension Gross Pay €4,507
Billy Timmins Pension Lump Sum €130,230
Billy Timmins Pension Gross Pay €4,276
Daniel Neville Pension Lump Sum €153,258
Daniel Neville Pension Gross Pay €5,016
Dinny Mc Ginley |Pension Lump Sum €142,108
Dinny Mc Ginley |Pension Gross Pay €4,628
Eamon Gilmore Pension Lump Sum €139,008
Eamon Gilmore Pension Gross Pay €4,434
Emmet Stagg Pension Lump Sum €158,509
Emmet Stagg Pension Gross Pay €5,207
Joe Costello Pension Lump Sum €129,466
Joe Costello Pension Gross Pay €4,732
John Browne Pension Lump Sum €152,758
John Browne Pension Gross Pay €4,872
Michael Kitt Pension Lump Sum €145,251
Michael Kitt Pension Gross Pay €4,699
Olivia Mitchell Pension Lump Sum €131,963
Olivia Mitchell Pension Gross Pay €4,331
Pat Rabbitte Pension Lump Sum €143,681
Pat Rabbitte Pension Gross Pay €4,606
Ruairi Quinn Pension Lump Sum €139,008
Ruairi Quinn Pension Gross Pay €4,356
Seamus Kirk Pension Lump Sum €141,823
Seamus Kirk Pension Gross Pay €4,593
Tom Hayes Pension Lump Sum €136,486
Tom Hayes Pension Gross Pay €4,449
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